

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4235 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Gautam S/o. Mahadeo MeshramPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Dy. Director Of Edu. RESPONDENT
Amravati Division And Others

MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 AND 4) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. AFTER VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)